period from 3.3.1992 to 17.3.1993 but he did not obtain the signature of 
the DDO in respect of the entries made in the Cash Book from 6/92 to
17.3.1993.

ARTICLE-11
Tfig That the said Shri M. Chinnaioh while working as on Lower Gr. Clerk had 

withdrawn an amount of Rs.26,000/-(Rupees Twenty Six thousand only) on 
different occasions as per the details given in the ANNEXURE -I on the 
authorities given to him by the Commissioner for Workmen Compensation in 
the withdrawal form from Head Post Office at Port Blair but the amount was 
remitted to the Payees after a lapse of 4 to 9 months or more which clearly

[...]

Workmen Compensation although the same was written upto 17.3.93. This 
shows that he foiled to maintain devotion to duty and violated the provision 
ofRule3(H} of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964.^

ARTICLE-111
That fhe said Shri M. Chinnaiah while working as an Lower Gr. 

Clerk had withdrawn an amount of Rs.S,475/-(Rupees Five thousand four 
hundred and seventy five only) from Post Office Savina Bank Pass Book 
No.40334 and 47339 on 18.2,93 and 17.3.1993 respectively on the authority 
given to him by the Commissioner for Workmen Compensation in the 
withdrawal from Head Post OfficerPorHUajr but the amount was not paid to

[...]

Bank Pass Book Nos.47298,46741, and 46 742 from Head Post Office, Port

em' r,'r

Blair and paid to Smti. Neelamma and Smti. Shiva Packiam. Though the 
amount was reflected in the Cash Book no stamped receipt is available as a 
token of the payment made to the persons concerned. Further an amount of 
Rs.9853/- ( Rupees Nine Thousand eight hundred and fifty three only) was 
withdrawn through cheque No.0763434 from State Bank of India, Port Blair 
on 6.5.92 and paid on 12.10.92 to Shri Dilmohan Bhagot which clearly 
indicates that he misused the amount for a period of more thamn 5 months 
i.e. from 6.5.92 to 12.10.92.

[...]

(Conduct) Rules, 1964.

ARTICLE-V
That the said Shri M. Chinnaiah while working as an Lower Gr. Clerk was 

assigned ’ to deal with the payment of workmen compensation the 
Commissioner for Workmen Compensation issued a cheque bearing 
No.0763449 dated 12.10.92 for Rs.,1,882/- (Rupees One Thousand eight
hundred eighty two only) payable to to Shri Paulose ToDDno.Carpenter. But

/

it*

the said Shri Chinnaiah. Lower Gr. Clerk had withdrawn an amount of 
Rs.61882/- (Rupees Sixty One thousand eight hundred and eighty two only) by 
inserting 6(six) at the left side beginning of Rs. 1,882/-.An amount of 
Rs. 1,882/- (Rupees One Thousand eight hundred and eighty two only) had 
remitted to Shri Paulose Toppno vide D.D.No.LTT/K/832159 dated 13.10.92 
and sent by registered post vide D6/Misc-23(3)/90-LC/1834 dated 15.10.92. 
The balance amount of Rs.60.00Q/- (Rupees Sixty Tousand only) had been 
embezzled by the said Shri M.

[...]

This clearly indicates that he 
misused the amount by way of forgery in the cheque corruption or 
misappropriation of Government money for his personal gain

.ARTICLE-VI
That the said Shri M. Chinnaiah while working os an Lower Gr. Clerk 

had withdrawn an amount of Rs.61,751/- (Rupees Sixty one thousand seven 
hundred and fifty one onlvivide cheque No.0763463 dated 27.7.93 by fixing a 
forged signature of the Commissioner for Workmen Compensation from 
State Bank of India, Port Blair which clearly indicates that he misused the 
amount by way of forgery.

J\RT1Cb£-\fli
That the said Shri